Κ. ∇
Series VQ5000
Base Mounted
Plug-in Unit
Nil
CD1
CD2
CU1

(2)
08
How to Order Manifold
Manifold
1
1
5
Plug-in Unit
01
Minimum number of stations
depends on the kit.
(Refer to the table below.)
1 station
Station
VV5Q
Series
5
VQ5000
03 F U1
Cylinder port
03
04
B
CM
Rc 3/8
Rc 1/2
Bottom ported Rc 1/2
Mixed
Kit type
U
D
U
D
Kit/Electrical entry/Cable length
F L
T1 S
kit
(D-sub connector)
kit
(Lead wire cable)
kit
(Individual terminal block kit)
T kit
(Terminal block box kit)
kit
(Serial transmission unit)
IP65 compatible
IP65 compatible
IP65 compatible
Connector entry direction
D side U side Electrical entry
Unit mounting
 position
D side
D side U side
U sideD0
D1
D2
D3
U0
U1
U2
U3
Kit
F
Kit
F
Without cable
Cable length 1.5 m
Cable length 3 m
Cable length 5 m
1 to 12
stations

Base Mounted
VQ 5
How to Order Valves
Type of actuation
Series
1
2
3
4
5
6
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
3 position double check
Seal
0
1
Metal seal
Rubber seal
Coil voltage
Nil
E
Yes
Without light, with surge voltage suppressor
Nil
B
Non-locking push type (Tool required)
Locking type (Tool required)
Manual override
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
5 VQ5000
<Example>
D-sub connector kit with cable (3 m)
VV5Q51-0503FD2 ··1 set
∗VQ5100-5 ··········· 2 sets
∗VQ5200-5 ··········· 2 sets
∗VQ5300-5 ··········· 1 set
– Manifold base part no.
– Valve part no. (Stations 1 and 2)
– Valve part no. (Stations 3 and 4)
– Valve part no. (Station 5)
Prefix the asterisk to the part nos.
of the solenoid valve, etc.
SOL.A
1 (–) (+) Black None
SOL.B
14 (–) (+) Yellow Black
1 station
SOL.A
2 (–) (+) Brown None
SOL.B
15 (–) (+) Pink Black
2 stations
SOL.A
3 (–) (+) Red None
SOL.B
16 (–) (+) Blue White
3 stations
SOL.A
4 (–) (+) Orange None
SOL.B
17 (–) (+) Purple None
4 stations
SOL.A
5 (–) (+) Yellow None
SOL.B
18 (–) (+) Gray None
5 stations
SOL.A
6 (–) (+) Pink None